



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 448 of 2026**

Abdul Qadir

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ambleshwar Pandey, Anuj Srivastava,  
Devaang Savla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Geeta Parihar, Vipul Kumar  
Mishra, Vivek Kumar

---

**Court No. - 69**

**HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.**

1. As payed, list this case on **22.04.2026** in top ten cases in the  
**additional cause list.**

**(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)**

**April 13, 2026**  
RKM